506888596 09/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6935417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. MARK J. HAYES	06/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCP IP, LLC
Street Address:	919 RIVER RD
City:	SPARTA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17359239	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)366-3219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082692728

Email: jeremy.laabs@mathewsinc.com

Correspondent Name: JEREMY G LAABS
Address Line 1: 919 RIVER RD

Address Line 4: SPARTA, WISCONSIN 54656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25217-US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY G LAABS
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy G Laabs/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=25217us02_assignment_executed#page1.tif

PATENT 506888596 REEL: 057595 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

RECORDED: 09/24/2021

Inventor Name	Inventor Residence Address
Mark J. Hayes	623 Sand Lake Road, Onalaska, WI 54650
1,24,1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

		<u> </u>			
have invented the inv	vention(s) disc	closed in the United States patent a	pplication entitled:		
		Arrow Rest Adjustme	<u>ent</u>		
and filed on June	25, 2021	_ and assigned Application No	17/359,239	_; and	
		ze and request any attorney represention above when known.	enting MCP IP, LLC to insert	the filing date and	
W	HEREAS, <u>M</u> C	CP IP, LLC ("Assignee"), a corpo	oration having its principal pl	ace of business at:	
W-1-1-1	9 River Road arta, WI 546				
is desirous of acquir	ing the				
	entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;				
		entire right, title and interest in the US application described above including the right to claim priority therefrom;			
		ORE, Be It Known that for good a nereby sell, assign, and transfer un			
entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;				ty therefrom,_to	
	the righ	the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application including the right to claim priority therefrom and to all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom;			
		sioner of Patents and Trademarks ors Patent which may be granted to		ested to issue all	
Inventor Name	Sign	nature		Date	
Mark J. Hayes		Milly-		6/25/21	
				/ * /	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 057595 FRAME: 0240